



Application No.4863 of 2025 in Arbitration Original Petition (Com.Div.) No.151 of 2024
and E.P.Sr.No.151135 of 2025

WEB COPY

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 24.10.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.ANAND VENKATESH

Application No.4863 of 2025
in
Arbitration Original Petition (Com.Div.) No.151 of 2024
and
E.P.Sr.No.151135 of 2025

M/s.Obedient Constructions,
A Partnership Firm,
duly represented by its Managing Partner,
Mr.David Samraj,
No.223, Arinjar Anna Street,
Thiruvalluar Nagar, Ayanavaram,
Chennai – 600 023.

.... Applicant

Vs.

1.M/s.BGR Energy Systems Ltd.,
represented by its Managing Director,
No.443, Anna Salai, Teynampet,
Chennai – 600 018.

2.Arjun Govind Raghupathy

.... Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.S.Shyamkumar

For Respondents : Mr.E.Prasanth Gopal



WEB COPY



Application No.4863 of 2025 in Arbitration Original Petition (Com.Div.) No.151 of 2024
and E.P.Sr.No.151135 of 2025

N.ANAND VENKATESH, J.

ORDER

Mr.E.Prasanth Gopal, learned counsel, submitted that he has filed vakalath on behalf of respondents.

2. There shall be a direction to respondents to furnish particulars of assets and liabilities before the next date of hearing.

Post this application on 31.10.2025.

24.10.2025

gm

Application No.4863 of 2025 in
Arbitration Original Petition (Com.Div.) No.151 of 2024
and E.P.Sr.No.151135 of 2025