



A.No.4863 of 2025  
in Arb.OP(Com.Div) No.151 of 2024  
and EP.SR.No.151135 of 2025

W.N.ANAND VENKATESH, J.,

When the matter was taken up for hearing today, the learned counsel for the applicant submitted that he has been served with affidavit of assets, however, it only reflects the assets of the first respondent. Since the award made it clear that the liability is joint and severable, the second respondent must also file an affidavit of assets.

2. The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the affidavit of assets of the first respondent will be e-filed today. Insofar as the second respondent is concerned, the affidavit of assets will be filed before the next date of hearing, after re-presenting the vakalath, which has been returned for certain defects.

Post on 21.11.2025

31.10.2025

ds