



A.No.4863 of 2025

in Arb.OP(Com.Div).No.151 of 2024

and EP.Sr.No.151135 Of 2025



N.ANAND VENKATESH, J

WEB COPY

The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that a counter has already been filed in the application. Insofar as the direction issued by this Court on 31.10.2025, till date, the 2nd respondent has not filed the affidavit of assets.

2.As a last chance, this application is adjourned to 5.12.2025. It is made clear that the 2nd respondent will file the affidavit of assets by then by serving a copy to the learned counsel for the applicant. Ultimately, whether the 2nd respondent will be liable for the payment of the award amount is a matter to be decided in this application and that does not mean that the 2nd respondent can refuse to file the affidavit of assets



when a specific direction is issued by this Court.



3.Post on 05.12.2025.

WEB COPY

24.11.2025

kp