



WEB COPY

A No.4863 of 2025
in
Arb.O.P(com.Div).No.151
in EP SR No.151135 of 2025

N.ANAND VENKATESH,J.,

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submitted that the 1st respondent has already filed the affidavit of assets and insofar as the affidavit of assets of the 2nd respondent, he has received a draft. The learned counsel further submitted that he has a demand draft for a sum of Rs.20 lakhs and that he will make all earnest attempts to resolve the dispute amicably with the applicant. The Demand draft for a sum of Rs.20 lakhs was handed over to the learned counsel for the applicant today and the same was also received by the learned counsel for the applicant without prejudice to the rights of the applicant.

2. Post this case under the caption for reporting settlement on 23.01.2026.

12.12.2025

rka