



Application No.4863 of 2025

N.ANAND VENKATESH, J

WEB COPY

Till date, the parties are not able to reach any settlement.

2. The learned counsel for the judgment debtor submitted that he is confident that the settlement will go through. An affidavit of assets has been filed only the 1st respondent. Hence, there shall be a direction to the 2nd respondent to file an affidavit of assets.

3. In the meantime, if the parties are able to reach any settlement, the same shall be intimated to this Court.

Post this case on 09.03.2026.

23.02.2026

mp

