



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 24-03-2026

WEB COPY

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

**A No. 4863 of 2025
in E.P.SR.No.151135 of 2025**

M/S.Obedient Constructions
a partnership firm duly represented by its
Managing Partner Mr.Davit Samraj, No.223,
Arinjar Anna Street, Thiruvalluar Nagar,
Ayanavaram, Chennai-600 023.

..Applicant(s)

Vs

1. M/s. BGR Energy Systems Ltd.,
Rep. by its Managing Director,
No.443, Anna Salai, Teynampet,
Chennai-18.
2. Mr.Arjun Govind Raghupathy,
Managing Director of
M/s.BGR Energy Systems Ltd.,
Having Office at No.443, Anna Salai,
Teynampet, Chennai-18.

..Respondent(s)

For Applicant(s): Mr.S.Shyamkumar

For Respondent(s): Mr.Adithya Devarayan
for M/s.P.J.Rishikesh for R1 & R2

ORDER

Learned counsel for the judgment debtors has handed over D.D.No.465360
drawn on State Bank of India for a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- in favour of the



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.

RNA

decree holder. He submits that further payment would be made on or before the next hearing date. He also submits that the judgment debtors are endeavouring to resolve the matter amicably.

2. List the matter on 21.04.2026. The Registry is directed to delete the names of M/s.C.P.Prasanth Gopal from the cause list for the next hearing date.

24-03-2026

RNA

**A No. 4863 of 2025
in E.P.SR.No.151135 of 2025**