



**A.No.4863 of 2025**



**K.KUMARESH BABU, J.**

WEB COPY

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondents that, with regard to the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent, a moratorium was declared by the National Company Law Tribunal, Amaravathi Bench, in CP(IB)58/7/2024 dated 17.04.2026.

Considering the fact that the award is joint and several liability, the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent is directed to file his assets and liabilities.

**12.06.2026**

*mp*